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PREMIUM
COURSES
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AED 27,075�

AED 25,728�

AED 23,085�

AED 21,938�

AED 18,596�

AED 17,674�

AED 4,725�

-

AED 2,625�

-

AED 12,113�

AED 11,514�

AED 12,113�

AED 11,514�
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Current Offer Included
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AED 6,757.50�

AED 15,105�

AED 2,545�

AED 6,426.75�

AED 14,357�

AED 2,545�

AED 8,647.50�

AED 17,000�

AED 4,325�

AED 8,222.25�

 AED 16,252�

AED 4,325�
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AED 17,993�

AED 17,100�

AED 14,843�

AED 14,108�

AED 11,168�

AED 10,616�

AED 9,593�

AED 9,120�
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*Eye test included
5% VAT included

AED 15,212� AED 10,225� AED 1,000� AED 2,000�

AED 14,451.30� AED 9,713.20� - -
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EDI fees

RTA fees

Total fees

*Eye test &
5% VAT included

AED 1,350 AED 1,350 AED 1,350 AED 1,350 AED 1450 AED 1450 AED 1,230 AED 1,230

AED 7,266*

AED 9,121

AED 6,445*

AED 8,260

AED 4085*

AED 5,782

AED 3265*

AED 4,921

AED 13,255*

AED 14,705

AED 11,935*

AED 13,385

AED 7,790*

AED 9,020

AED 6,970*

AED 8,200
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Current Offer
Included,

Current Offer Included
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1. Original Emirates ID or soft copy of latest Emirates ID from the ICA app

2.  A valid visa issued in Dubai and a copy of the visa page

3. The eye test must be completed before the RTA �le opening at any of EDI’s
  main centers (Al Qusais or Al Quoz) or at RTA authorized optical centers in
  Dubai.

4. Original driving license issued from other country within the same vehicle
  category (if any): 

 -  In case your driving license is not in English or Arabic, please legally translate
   your driving license only from Dubai.

 -  In case of a lost driving license, please seek a letter from the consulate of
   your country.

Female customers (younger than 21 years) who wish to take 
training by a male instructor:
5. A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor 

6. A no-objection letter to be signed by self (only for UAE nationals or company
  visa holders)

7. Copy of the sponsor's Emirates ID

Customers holding Partner visa:
5. Copy of a valid UAE trade license 

UAE Marsoom / Bedouin:
5. Valid and original marsoom letter

6. Valid and original passport 

7. One passport size photograph

8. Eye test report

Pregnant women:
5. A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor 

6. 'Fit to Drive' certi�cate issued by the consulting doctor.

File transfer from other institutes within Dubai or other - 
emirates:
5. Original RTA �le from the previous driving institute or driving schools. 

6. Clearance letter from the previous driving institute or driving schools signed
  and stamped by an authorized signatory.

7. Proof of theory lectures attendance

8. Valid or invalid RTA learning permit (not applicable for other-emirates)

9. Training Sheet (if practical training is completed)

Driver visa holders (excluding Taxi Company):
5. Medical �tness report from the RTA approved medical centers or hospitals.

Additional Documents for:

Mandatory Documents
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Fee break up

Beneficiary Service Title

Institute
admission fee

Basic
center

services

Practical
training fee-

per hour
(Automatic/

Manual gear)

EDI fees
(in AED)

RTA fees
(in AED)

Enrollment - EDI 675

1,000
70

130
70

250
50
70

660

410

1000

600

660

410

-

-
220

-
220

-
1520
220

-
-
-
-
-
-

Theory lecture/ e- learning
RTA knowledge test room
EDI practical assessment test - smart yard (if absent)
RTA yard test vehicle rent
EDI initial driving assessment test- On road
Excellence test
RTA road test vehicle rent

LMV Gold Excellence/Saudiyat/Platinum training course

Motorcycle Gold / Platinum Riding Course

Driving Skill Refresher Course - LMV

Riding Skill Refresher Course - Motorcycle

Heavy Truck Gold Driving Course

Light Forklift Gold Driving Course

Other
services by
the institute

Other
Services
by RTA

50

50

140

10

100

100

100

150

250

100

5

10

140

120

-

20

20

-

-

-

-

90
-

320
-
-

320
120

-
-
-
-
-

370

240

435
120
120
220
410

200

10

Eye test

Theory preparation session for knowledge test (if failed)

Processing to reactivate the RTA traf�c �le

Children’s play area (per hour)

Simulator training

Issue driving license (21years and above)

Issue driving license (21years and below)

Training extension fee (upon road test failure)

EDI initial driving assessment test (after every 5th road test)

Solo training

New driver sticker (normal)

New driver sticker (magnetic)

Enrollment - RTA �le opening

Amending a learning permit from 'automatic' to
'manual' or vice versa

Remote Interpretation Service (RIS)

Renewing a learning permit

Lost/ damage learning permit

Transferring �le from other emirates or vice versa

Committee test fees
Commercial permit (driver visa under personal
sponsorship)
Training permit for a female with a male trainer


