

AED 1,350

AED 7,266*

AED 9,121

RTA fees

EDI fees

Total fees

AED 1,350

AED 6,445*

AED 8,260

AED 1,350

AED 4085*

AED 5,782

PREMIUM COURSES

PLATINUM D	RIVING	COURSE	Get t	<u>ra</u> ined in h	igh end luxury cars	s and pay fixed p	orice till you p	bass!				
Training		20 hours training	15 ho	ours	10 hours training	Driving Skill	Driving Skill refresher		Skill Refresher hours training	Direct Test course	Flying crew course	
Total fees upon partia (Free lectures discoun		AED 27,075*	AED 23		AED 18,596*	AED 4,7	,725*	AEI	D 2,625* Offer Not Included	AED 12,113*	* AED 12,113*	
Total fees upon full p (5%discount inclu	payment uded)	AED 25,728*	AED 21	1,938*	AED 17,674*	NGW IOU -	JI morado	Not .sc.	THEI NOT THORSES	AED 11,514*	* AED 11,514*	
											Eye test & 5% VAT included	
GOLD EXCEL	LENCE D	RIVING CO	JRSE	Get trai	ained in Lexus or N Upon retest, Al	issan Patrol (mar ED 3800 apply fo	nual gear) wit or each Excelle	thin a fixed pence test (in	price till the first E ncluding training &	xcellence Test.** & tests)		
	Training Ho	ours		20	20 hours training		rs training 10 hou		urs training	4 hours trainir	ng / Direct Test Course	
	ees upon parti jistration offer			AED 17,993*		AED 1	ED 14,843* AEI		D 11,168*	Al	AED 9,593*	
	otal fees full pa % discount inc			AED 17,100*		AED 1	14,108*	AEC	D 10,616*	AED 9,120*		
**Excellence test refers	s to the RTA pa	arking and RTA ro	ad test hel	d on the sa	ame day					*	Eye test & 5% VAT included	
SAUDIYAT DE	RIVING C	OURSE			With Driv	ing License/Ex	ravionee		With	out Driving Licen	(Famorioneo	
UNOUT IN	Course ty				Partial payment		cperience Full payment		Partial pay		Full payment	
	ed price course	se (regular)			ED 6,757.50*		AED 6,426.75*		AED 8,64		AED 8,222.25*	
Platinum Fix		urse (5% discount)			<u> </u>		AED 14,357*		<u> </u>		AED 8,222.25* AED 16,252*	
Cui	ırrent Offer Ir	Included		+	AED 15,105* ————————————————————————————————————		AED 2,545*		AED 17, ————————————————————————————————————	<u> </u>		
**Shift/ Flexible Trai					ilure; Knowledge test (AED 490), Smart yard parking test (AED 290), Road						AED 4,325* *Eye test & 5% VAT included	
4 hours of training (AEI	D 840)	у is applicable upo	II Eden iai	llule, Knov	Wedge lest (ALD-	90), Siliait yara-	darking test (AED 290), 110	au lest (ALD 236)	anu	Eye lest & 5% vAr illoludou	
MOTORCYCL	E PLATII	NUM RIDIN(a COUF	RSE								
	Training			20 hours 10 l		hours	Driving skill refresher 2 hours		Driving s refresher 4			
Total fees u (Free lectures	Total fees upon partial payment (Free lectures with discount included)			ED 15,212* AEC		D 10,225*	10,225* AED 1,000*		AED 2,0		*Eye test included	
Total fees upon full payment AE			AEI	D 14,451.	.30* AEC	9,713.20*	9,713.20* -		-		5% VAT included	
Total fees	apon fall pa	Tyment										
Total fees	арон тап ра	yment										
GOLD COURS	SE	RCYCLE - 20 hours			CYCLE - 10 hours		Y TRUCK - 20			.IFT - 20 hours		

Fees are subject to change

AED 1450

AED 13,255*

AED 14,705

AED 1450

AED 11,935*

AED 13,385

AED 1,230

AED 7,790*

AED 9,020

AED 1,230

AED 6,970*

AED 8,200

Current Offer Included,

*Eye test & 5% VAT included

AED 1,350

AED 3265*

AED 4,921

Fee break up

Beneficiary	Service Title	RTA fees (in AED)	EDI fees (in AED)
Institute admission fee	Enrollment - EDI	1	675
	Theory lecture/ e- learning	-	1,000
Basic center services	RTA knowledge test room	220	70
	EDI practical assessment test - smart yard (if absent)	-	130
	RTA yard test vehicle rent	220	70
	EDI initial driving assessment test- On road	-	250
	Excellence test	1520	50
	RTA road test vehicle rent	220	70
	LMV Gold Excellence/Saudiyat/Platinum training course	-	660
Practical	Motorcycle Gold / Platinum Riding Course	-	410
training fee- per hour	Driving Skill Refresher Course - LMV	-	1000
(Automatic/	Riding Skill Refresher Course - Motorcycle	-	600
Manual gear)	Heavy Truck Gold Driving Course	-	660
	Light Forklift Gold Driving Course	-	410
	Eye test	90	50
	Theory preparation session for knowledge test (if failed)	-	50
	Processing to reactivate the RTA traffic file	320	140
	Children's play area (per hour)	-	10
Other services by	Simulator training	-	100
the institute	Issue driving license (21years and above)	320	100
	Issue driving license (21years and below)	120	100
	Training extension fee (upon road test failure)	-	150
	EDI initial driving assessment test (after every 5th road test)	-	250
	Solo training	-	100
	New driver sticker (normal)	-	5
	New driver sticker (magnetic)	-	10
	Enrollment - RTA file opening	370	140
	Amending a learning permit from 'automatic' to 'manual' or vice versa	240	120
	Remote Interpretation Service (RIS)	435	-
Other	Renewing a learning permit	120	20
Services	Lost/ damage learning permit	120	20
by RTA	Transferring file from other emirates or vice versa	220	-
	Committee test fees	410	-
	Commercial permit (driver visa under personal sponsorship)	200	-
	Training permit for a female with a male trainer	10	-

Mandatory Documents

- 1. Original Emirates ID or soft copy of latest Emirates ID from the ICA app
- 2. A valid visa issued in Dubai and a copy of the visa page
- 3. The eye test must be completed before the RTA file opening at any of EDI's main centers (Al Qusais or Al Quoz) or at RTA authorized optical centers in
- 4. Original driving license issued from other country within the same vehicle category (if any):
 - In case your driving license is not in English or Arabic, please legally translate your driving license only from Dubai.
 - In case of a lost driving license, please seek a letter from the consulate of your country.

Additional Documents for:

Female customers (younger than 21 years) who wish to take training by a male instructor:

- 5. A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor
- 6. A no-objection letter to be signed by self (only for UAE nationals or company visa holders)
- 7. Copy of the sponsor's Emirates ID

Customers holding Partner visa:

5. Copy of a valid UAE trade license

UAE Marsoom / Bedouin:

- 5. Valid and original marsoom letter
- 6. Valid and original passport
- 7. One passport size photograph
- 8. Eye test report

Pregnant women:

- 5. A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor
- 6. 'Fit to Drive' certificate issued by the consulting doctor.

File transfer from other institutes within Dubai or other emirates:

- 5. Original RTA file from the previous driving institute or driving schools.
- 6. Clearance letter from the previous driving institute or driving schools signed and stamped by an authorized signatory.
- 7. Proof of theory lectures attendance
- 8. Valid or invalid RTA learning permit (not applicable for other-emirates)
- 9. Training Sheet (if practical training is completed)

Driver visa holders (excluding Taxi Company):

5. Medical fitness report from the RTA approved medical centers or hospitals.









